Tuesday, May 23, 2023

09:00 AM

23-00578

#1

22-02267

#2

22-00513

#3

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Jeffrey A Case and Sherrie D Case

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Michael T. Brown, Atty for Jeffrey A Case (Debtor)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Sherrie D Case (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Jeffrey A Case (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Sherrie D Case (Debtor)

Stephen VanderMeer

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Christopher Carey, Atty for Stephen VanderMeer (Debtor)

Shannon Reed and Leeann Reed

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
James P. Frego I, Atty for Leeann Reed (Debtor)
James P. Frego I, Atty for Shannon Reed (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

ADJ. TO 6/20/2023

ADJ. TO 6/20/2023

ADJ. TO 6/20/2023



Tuesday, May 23, 2023

09:00 AM

23-00229

#4

23-00320

#5

23-00320

#6

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Anthony Shaundale Embry

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Anthony Shaundale Embry (Debtor)

Mathew James Petipren

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Mathew James Petipren (Debtor)

Mathew James Petipren

Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Claim of Exemptions (DN 18)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Mathew James Petipren (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

ADJ. TO 6/20/2023

ADJ. TO 6/20/2023

ADJ. TO 6/20/2023



Tuesday, May 23, 2023

09:00 AM

23-00164

#7

23-00187

#8

23-00249

#9

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Jeremy R Milam and Amber R Milam

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Amber R Milam (Debtor)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Jeremy R Milam (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Brian D Heisler

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Brian D Heisler (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

lllana M. Falardeau

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for lllana M. Falardeau (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom



Tuesday, May 23, 2023

09:00 AM

23-00298

#10

23-00559

#11

23-00221

#12

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Andrew A Horton

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Andrew A Horton (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Rose Mary Rodriguez

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Rose Mary Rodriguez (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Rose Mary Rodriguez (Debtor)

Terrence Anthony McMillian, Sr. and Chelsie | McMillian

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Chelsie | McMillian (Debtor)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Terrence Anthony McMillian Sr. (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Chelsie | McMillian (Debtor)

Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Terrence Anthony McMillian Sr. (Debtor)
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CONFIRMED

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom



Tuesday, May 23, 2023

09:00 AM

23-00429

#13

18-04009

#14

18-04009

#15

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Ruben Garcia

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Lynn Osborne, Atty for Ruben Garcia (Debtor)

Owen D. Blank

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Jeffrey Irwin Rothstein, Atty for Owen D. Blank (Debtor)

Owen D. Blank

Third Motion to Amend Chapter 13 Plan Post-Confirmation (DN
113)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Jeffrey Irwin Rothstein, Atty for Owen D. Blank (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

ADJ. TO 6/20/2023



Tuesday, May 23, 2023

10:00 AM

19-03679

#1

22-02253

#2

19-05013

#3

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Darnetta Moore

Second Application for Award of Attorney Fees (DN 67) - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Darnetta Moore (Debtor)
Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Robert W. Dietrich, Atty for Darnetta Moore (Debtor)

Jamie Ostrander
First Application for Award of Attorney Fees (DN 38)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Jamie Ostrander (Debtor)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)

Joshua Ryan Hackler and Brianna Lisette Eberspeaker

Trustee's Motion for Clarification of Discharge Order (DN 85)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Brianna Lisette Eberspeaker (Debtor)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Joshua Ryan Hackler (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom



Tuesday, May 23, 2023

10:00 AM

20-03059

#4

22-00065

#5

22-00918

#6

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Kirk Edward Pruitt, I

Application for Additional Attorney Fees and/or Recovery of
Costs Advanced (DN 54)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Kirk Edward Pruitt Il (Debtor)

Kecia Kathleen Atlee

Application for Additional Attorney Fees and/or Recovery of
Costs Advanced (DN 59)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Kecia Kathleen Atlee (Debtor)

Nick Anthony Reeser

Application for Additional Attorney Fees and/or Recovery of
Costs Advanced (DN 42)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Nick Anthony Reeser (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom



Tuesday, May 23, 2023

10:00 AM

19-01427

#7

18-00467

#8

21-00221

#9

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Alisa Rene Byrnes
Petition for Interim Allowance of Fees for Attorney for the
Debtor (DN 91)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for Alisa Rene Byrnes (Debtor)

King Robertson, Jr
Motion (Letter) to Reopen and Waive Filing Fee (DN 72)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kimberly L. Savage, Atty for King Robertson Jr (Debtor)

Todd Showerman and Christie Showerman

Hearing

Re: LoanCare, LLC's

Motion for Relief from Stay

Re:3671 Morrice Road, Webberville, Ml 48892
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

Daniel L. Kraft, Atty for Christie Showerman (Debtor)
Daniel L. Kraft, Atty for Todd Showerman (Debtor)
Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom



THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, May 23, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

10:00 AM
19-05013 Joshua Ryan Hackler and Brianna Lisette Eberspeaker

#10 Status Conference
Re: UST's Motion for Relief Under 11 U.S.C. A§A§ 105(a), 330((a)
(3)(4) and (5), 524(a)(2), and 526(a)(2) and (c)(5) Relating to the
Return of Fees Paid to Debtors’ Attorney for Violation of
Debtors' Discharge Injunction (DN 89)

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Brianna Lisette Eberspeaker (Debtor)
Kristen L. Krol, Atty for Joshua Ryan Hackler (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, May 23, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

11:00 AM

23-80019 W.G. Products LLC
V.
J.E. Davies & Sons, LLC
John Davies
Lead Case: 22-02563-jtg John E. Davies

#1 Pretrial Conference

Kassem M Dakhlallah, Atty for W.G. Products LLC (Plaintiff)
Sean L. Campbell, Atty for J.E. Davies & Sons, LLC (Defendant)
Sean L. Campbell, Atty for John Davies (Defendant)

Zakaria Mahdi, Atty for W.G. Products LLC (Plaintiff)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Tuesday, May 23, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Lansing Courtroom

01:00 PM
22-02212 Carolyn J. Crawford

#1 Telephonic Hearing:
Show Cause
Re: Why the Debtor did not comply with this Court's Order - Ad,j.

Carolyn J. Crawford (Debtor)
Lisa E. Gocha (Trustee)
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